
 

TOWN OF ERIE 

RESOLUTION NO. 19-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF 

ERIE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH A-1 CHIPSEAL 

COMPANY FOR THE STREET MAINTENANCE OF VISTA PARKWAY 

AND ERIE PARKWAY IN THE AMOUNT OF $567,204.60 

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2019, the Board of Trustees awarded a contract for street 

maintenance treatment to A-1 Chipseal Company;  

WHEREAS, the Town requested a quote for additional street maintenance on Vista 

Parkway and Erie Parkway as the initial project cost was less than anticipated; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the 

public health, safety and welfare to approve of Change Order No. 1 with A-1 Chipseal Company 

on Vista Parkway and Erie Parkway in the amount of $567,204.60. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF 

THE TOWN OF ERIE, COLORADO, THAT: 

Section 1.  The Board of Trustees hereby approves in Change Order No. 1 with A-1 

Chipseal Company.  The Town Administrator is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 on 

behalf of the Town. 

ADOPTED this 10th day of September, 2019. 
 

 

__________________________________ 

Jennifer Carroll, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________________ 

Jessica Koenig, Town Clerk 

 


